"Delivery Location" means a facility in the State of Delaware to be mutually agreed upon by Seller and 
Purchaser. 

"Delivery Receipt" means an Aircraft Delivery Receipt in the form of Exhibit B attached hereto. 

"Deposit" means a purchase money deposit in the amount of Three Hundred Fifty Thousand United States 
Dollars (US $350,000.00) which shall be remitted to the Escrow Agent if free, clear and immediately 
available funds of the United States by wire transfer on or before, but not later than, two (2) business days 
after the execution hereof by the Parties. 

"Escrow Agent" means Insured Aircraft Title Service, Inc.

[...]

of others, including, without limitation, rights of others under any engine or pads interchange, loan, lease, 
or pooling agreement. 

"Inspection" has the meaning ascribed to the term in Section 3.2. 

"Professional User Entity" has the meaning ascribed to the term in Section 2.1.6 of the Registry 
Regulations. 

"Purchase Price" means the amount of Six Million Fifty Thousand United States Dollars (US 
$6,050,000.00). 

"Registry Regulations" means the Regulations for the International Registry, which may be obtained 
online through the International Registry's website at https://www.intemationalregistry.aero. 

"Acceptance / RejectionLetter" means an Acceptance / Rejection Letter in the form of Exhibit D attached

[...]

provision hereof to the contrary, if Purchaser rejects the Aircraft because the cost to correct the 
airworthiness discrepancies (and not cosmetic or aesthetic items) necessary to cause the Aircraft to be 
delivered at closing in the condition required under Section 3.1 hereof will exceed Two Hundred Fifty 
Thousand United States Dollars (U.S. $250,000.00) (which is the only basis upon which Purchaser may 
reject the Aircraft), the Deposit shall not be returned unless and until such time as the Aircraft is returned to 
the condition that it was in immediately prior to there having been any changes made to its condition as a

[...]

Aircraft to be delivered at closing in the condition required under Section 3.1 hereof (the "Inspection 
Discrepancies") which airworthiness discrepancies Seller shall correct, at Sellers expense, prior to Closing. 
Notwithstanding the foregoing, if the cost estimated by the Inspection Facility to correct the Inspection 
Discrepancies will exceed Two Hundred Fifty Thousand United States Dollars (U.S. S250,000.00), then, 
Seller shall have the right, which Seller may exercise by written notice to Purchaser within three (3) 
business days after receipt of the Acceptance / Rejection Letter from Seller, to terminate this Agreement at 
which time all rights of Purchaser hereunder shall expire and be of no force or effect.